Mayo - Rand Labform: Data Dictionary
11/27/2017
Dataset: labform
1
MAYO - RAND LABFORM: DATA DICTIONARY
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Document Summary ........................................................................................................................................................ 2
Mayo - Rand Labform: Data Dictionary ........................................................................................................................... 3

Num
CASE Case Number  Num
CHEM_DT Blood Chem Date Sample collection date:
(mm/dd/yyyy)
SAS Date
CREAT Creatinine Value Creatinine, serum mg/dL
(Enter numeric value only)
Decimal use available with
entry, if needed
Num
CREATED Created Date  SAS Date
CSIG1 Clinically Significant 1 Clinically Significant 1=Yes
2=No 3=Unknown
Num
2="No"
CSIG10 Clinically Significant 10 Clinically Significant 1=Yes
2=No 3=Unknown
Num
2="No"
CSIG11 Clinically Significant 11 Clinically Significant 1=Yes
2=No 3=Unknown
Num
2="No"
CSIG12 Clinically Significant 12 Clinically Significant 1=Yes
2=No 3=Unknown
Num
2="No"
CSIG13 Clinically Significant 13 Clinically Significant 1=Yes
2=No 3=Unknown
Num
2="No"
CSIG14 Clinically Significant 14 Clinically Significant 1=Yes
2=No 3=Unknown
Num
2="No"
CSIG15 Clinically Significant 15 Clinically Significant 1=Yes
2=No 3=Unknown
Num
2="No"
Mayo - Rand Labform: Data Dictionary
11/27/2017
Dataset: labform
5
Variable Label Description Format Text
CSIG16 Clinically Significant 16 Clinically Significant 1=Yes
2=No 3=Unknown
Num
.="Missing"
CSIG17 Clinically Significant 17 Clinically Significant 1=Yes
2=No 3=Unknown
Num
.="Missing"
CSIG2 Clinically Significant 2 Clinically Significant 1=Yes

.="Missing"
INR INR INR seconds (Enter numeric
value only) Decimal use
available with entry, if
needed
Num
NAV1 Navigational Question 1 FSH - SCG/FSH (if subjects
male select, otherwise leave
blank)
Num
.="Missing"
NODE Node  Num
OUTRNG1 Out of Range 1 Out of Range 1=Yes 2=No Num
1="Yes"
2="No"
OUTRNG10 Out of Range 10 Out of Range 1=Yes 2=No Num
2="No"
OUTRNG11 Out of Range 11 Out of Range 1=Yes 2=No Num
2="No"
OUTRNG12 Out of Range 12 Out of Range 1=Yes 2=No Num
1="Yes"
2="No"
OUTRNG13 Out of Range 13 Out of Range 1=Yes 2=No Num
2="No"
OUTRNG14 Out of Range 14 Out of Range 1=Yes 2=No Num
2="No"
OUTRNG15 OUT OF RANGE 15 Out of Range 1=Yes 2=No Num
2="No"
OUTRNG16 OUT OF RANGE 16 Out of Range 1=Yes 2=No Num
.="Missing"
OUTRNG17 OUT OF RANGE 17 Out of Range 1=Yes 2=No Num
.="Missing"
OUTRNG2 Out of Range 2 Out of Range 1=Yes 2=No Num
2="No"
OUTRNG3 Out of Range 3 Out of Range 1=Yes 2=No Num